Matthew G. Bevin Governor

Charles G. Snavely Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



**Public Service Commission** 

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

March 25, 2019

Michael J. Schmitt Chairman

> Robert Cicero Vice Chairman

Talina R. Mathews Commissioner

PARTIES OF RECORD

RE: Case No. 2019-00044

The Commission staff has reviewed the application in the above case and finds that it meets the minimum filing requirements and has been accepted for filing.

Enclosed please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

Gwen R. Pinson **Executive Director** 

wen R. Punson

## **Meade County Water District**

1003 Armory Place Brandenburg, KY 40108

Telephone: (270) 422-5006

Fax: (270) 422-5068

mcwattg@bbtel.com

March 22, 2019

FILED

Ms. Gwen R. Pinson, Esq. Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

MAR 22 2019

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re:

Electronic Application of Meade County Water District For An Adjustment of

Rates Pursuant to the Alternative Rate Filing Procedures

Case No. 2019-00044

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Enclosed for filing are the application of Meade County Water District for a rate adjustment pursuant to 807 KAR 5:076 and a request for deviation from certain provisions of 807 KAR 5:076.

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, I certify that a true and accurate copy in electronic medium of this letter and the documents referenced above was uploaded to the Commission's electronic filing system this day; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in the above-style proceeding; and that a copy in paper medium of these documents will be delivered to the Commission on or before March 26, 2019.

Very truly yours

Tim Gossett

General Manager

\*Tim Gossett General Manager Meade County Water District 1003 Armory Place P. O. Box 367 Brandenburg, KY 40108

\*Meade County Water District 1003 Armory Place P. O. Box 367 Brandenburg, KY 40108